
www.w ww.wwwww ww 
wwww.ww.DW 

HIRT IRRIRE INDIA NON JUDICIAL 
100010o010go1uv9 

100010001 

ONE THOUSAND AUPEES 

5.1000 Rs.10000 

SOJIND1A O 
Awwww.ANwwwwwABAKWww.www.AW Wwww.wAE 

faET BIHAR 
8SEP 

M 
AR 607624 

E 

sehel Gpy 

Agreement:-
o/-1/2004-05 
o-9984076255 M.B.D.3) of 

Construction of Road and C.D. works with Maintenante for (1) Surgahiya to 

Bhatauliya & (2) Manriya to Hanuman Nagar Under Bathnaha Block In 

Sitamarhi 

2022 23 Agreement No. : 
Name of Work 

Distt. Under MR (3054) Scheme. Package Group 
No.-MR-N/22-23/Sitamarhi/08 

Name of agency: Madan Mohan Jha, S/o-Rajendra Jha, Vill+P.O.-Bathnaha, P.S.- Bathnaha, 

Dist.-Sitamarhi. 

1912 Date of Start 

Date of Completion:..1810/%3 
****''* * 

E.M. Deposite: s06S 43 mctdi Aibnel Rfmnone Guoake) 

Deduction from on Account Bill:: 5 R 

This Agreement, made the..!9.0 Day of.. ..2022 Between Executive Engineer. 
Rural Works Department, Works Division Sitamarhi. of the one part, and Manan Mohan 
ha, S/o-Rajendra Jha, Vil+P.0-Bathnaha, P.S.- Bathnaha, Dist. Sitamarhi. Whereas the employ er 
is desirous that the Contractor execute the work Under MR (3054) Cqnstruction work in 

Constructon of Road and C.D. works with Maintenance for (1) Surgahiya to Bhatauliya& 
(2) Manriya to Hanuman Nagar Under Bathnaha Block In Sitamarhi Dist. Under MR (3054 
Scheme. Rackage Group No.-MR-N/22-23/Sitamarhi/08 Distt. Defects therein at a cost of 

Rupees Rs-4,40.58.140.00 (Rupees Four Crore fourty lakh fifty eight thousagpc hundrd 
and fourty Only). 

1310.22 

Executive Engineer 
orks Division 

Sitamarhi 



AGREEMENT 

Kate Approved by E.I.C. RWD 
z030-4(30)-AfAI-04-29-2022 

Letter No-1996, Patna. dt-

14.10.2022 

Name of Works:- Construction of Road and C.D., works with Maintenance for (1) 

Surgahiya to Bhatauliya & (2) Manriya to Hanuman Nagar Under Bathnaha 

Block In Sitamarhi Distt. Under MR (3054) Schome. Package Group 

No.-MR-N/22-23/Sitamarhi/08 

Name of agency:-
Madan Mohan Jha, S/o-Rajendra Jha, 

Vill+P.0.-Bathnaha, 
P.S.-

Bathnaha, Dist.-Sitamarhi. 

Agreement No. & Date.:-M.B.D13)of 
2022-23 dated 

Agreement Value 
- Rs-4,40,58,140.00 Laes, Mord- ----. ----- lacS. 

(a) Construction Cost- Rs- 3,48,97,025.00 tes. 

(b) Maintenance cost:- Rs- 91,61,115.00 Lsacs 

Total 
Rs-4,40,58,140.00 Eaes 

Performance security Deposit : Rs- 306566 cldaj APs) 

Work allotted rate 
6. 
1. 

- 5.66%(Five point six six Percent Only) Below the B.O.Q. 

Rate. 

The Employer shall retain S.D. of 5% (Five Percent ) until completion of the whole of 

the constru�tion work. No security deposit/ retention shall be retained from the 

payment for routine maintenance of work 
Date of written order to commence-

Time required for the work from date of written order to commence:- 9 (M 

8. 

9 
*** 

10. 
Month totey 

Total No. of Item's 11. .... Nos (lncluding five Year Maintenance) (BOQ 

Attached) Nos. 
9 10 22 

Executiy bhgjneeer Maglahanghanshm 
Contractor Ww SSISiOn 

Stamarhi 19.0. 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

